
5790 Margate Boulevard
Margate, FL 33063

954-972-6454
www.margatefl.com

City of Margate

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID 2016-486 Name:

Status:Type: Consent - Resolution Passed

File created: In control:8/9/2016 Regular City Commission Meeting

On agenda: Final action:8/24/2016 8/24/2016

Title: RESOLUTION - APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH ADVANCED DATA
PROCESSING, INC. FOR AMBULANCE BILLING AND RELATED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES;
PROVIDING FOR PRODUCT FEES; PROVIDING FOR COMPENSATION.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION, 2. ADP Agreement Amendment agenda aug 2016

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Regular City Commission Meeting8/24/2016 1

TO: Mayor and City Commission

FROM: Douglas E. Smith, City Manager

DATE: August 24, 2016

RESOLUTION - APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH ADVANCED DATA
PROCESSING, INC. FOR AMBULANCE BILLING AND RELATED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES; PROVIDING
FOR PRODUCT FEES; PROVIDING FOR COMPENSATION.

BACKGROUND: Due to an increase of one fire rescue vehicle in the department, there is a need for an additional
laptop and a spare for crews in the field to enter information for medical billing. In addition, Advanced Data Processing,
Inc. (ADP) is decreasing their billing rate from 6% to 5%.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve.

FISCAL IMPACT: Reduction in ADP billing rate from 6% to 5%.

CONTACT PERSON: Dan Booker, Fire Chief - (954) 971-7010

City of Margate Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

